

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20629 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.20248 OF 2023**

Phonographic Performance Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Brewshire India and ors. ... Respondents/Defendants

Ms. Jeenal Upadhyay with Mr. Aditya Upadhyay, Ms. Pranali Tulaskar and
Mr. Mani Malar, Advocates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

None for the Respondents/Defendants.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 06 AUGUST, 2024.

PC. :

1. Ms. Jeenal Upadhyay, learned Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff states that the notice has been given to the Defendants. By the ad-interim order dated 11th July, 2024, ad-interim relief has been granted in terms of prayer clause (a).

2. Considering that none appears for the Defendants, the Interim Application is stood over to 14th August, 2024.

3. The Advocate for the Plaintiff shall give notice of this order to the Defendants and file affidavit of service prior to the next date.

4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Defendants on the next date, Interim Application shall be heard in their absence.

5. Stand over to 14th August, 2024.

(R. I. CHAGLA, J.)