

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 20629 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 370 OF 2025**

Phonographic Performance Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Brewshire India & Ors

...Defendants

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Ms Jeenal Upadhyay, Mr. Aditya Upadhyay and Ms
Pranali Tulsakar for Applicant/Plaintiff

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Mr. Singh seeks time to complete service. He submits that despite various attempts the service has not been successful.

2 Let an affidavit be filed setting out what these attempts were, before the next date.

3 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue until the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]