

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20629 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 370 OF 2025

Phonographic Performance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Brewshire IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Jeenal Upadhyay for Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)